504590739 10/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4637451

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROHIT JOSHI	08/14/2017
RAVI D. MODY	09/22/2017
DAVID WHEELWRIGHT	07/07/2017
ROGER KERR	09/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE COCA-COLA COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE COCA-COLA PLAZA, N.W.
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30313

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15536930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 853-8012

Email: karissablyth@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: KARISSA F. BLYTH, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25040-5429
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARISSA F. BLYTH
SIGNATURE:	/Karissa F. Blyth/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=25040-5429_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=25040-5429_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504590739 REEL: 043848 FRAME: 0850

source=25040-5429_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif
source=25040-5429_ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif
source=25040-5429_ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif
source=25040-5429_ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Rohit Joshi, a citizen of India, residing at 2050 Brooke Forest Court, Alpharetta, GA 30022, USA; Ravi D. Mody, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6912 Downs Avenue, Johns Creek, GA 30097, USA; David Wheelwright, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 15 Oxford Road, Wakefield, West Yorkshire, WF1 3LB, United Kingdom; and Roger Kerr, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 58 Heathrow Lane, Sugar Land, TX 77479, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled: "CARBONATED BEVERAGE BOTTLE BASES AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2017 under U.S. Application No. 15/536,930, which claims priority to International Application No. PCT/US2015/066049, filed December 16, 2015 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/094,450, filed December 19, 2014; and

WHEREAS, **The Coca-Cola Company**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at One Coca-Cola Plaza, N.W., Atlanta, GA 30313, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and ASSIGNORS hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Applications, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising

Application No.: 15/536,930

Title: "CARBONATED BEVERAGE BOTTLE BASES AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME"

Attorney Docket No.: 25040-5429

Page 2 of 6

from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

-2-

39294462.1

Application No.: 15/536,930 Title: "CARBONATED BEVERAGE BOTTLE BA Attorney Docket No.: 25040-5429 Page 3 of 6	SES AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME"
Date: 14 th AUGUST 2017	Rohit Joshi
STATE OF Gorgia)))
Before me, a Notary Public in and this Aday of Actions Transfer and deed. Rohit Joshi, who being duty sworn, signer his/her free act and deed.	for the State of
(SEAL) ONOTAPL BE SERVED OF STREET	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: Nov. 16, 2018
USE SECTION BELOW ON	OR NLY IF A NOTARY IS UNAVAILABLE
	Date:
Rohit Joshi	· ·

WITNESS NAME IN PRINT: _____

WITNESS NAME IN PRINT: _____

WITNESS SIGNATURE: _____ Date: _____

WITNESS SIGNATURE: _____ Date: _____

Application No.: 15/536,930
Title: "CARBONATED BEVERAGE BOTTLE BASES AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME" Attorney Docket No.: 25040-5429

Page 4 of 6

Date:			
	Ra	vi D. Mo	ody
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		•
Before me, a Notary Public in and day of		20	, on this , personally appeared
Ravi D. Mody, who being duly sworn, signis/her free act and deed.	gned and acknowledge	ed the fo	regoing Assignment as
	NOTARY PUBLI	С	
(SEAL)	My Commission E	Expires:	
			,
USE SECTION BELOW OF	OR NLY IF A NOTARY I	S UNAV	'AILABLE
	·		
lomod		Date:	9/22/17
Ravi D. Mody			,
WITNESS SIGNATURE:		Date: _	9/22/17
WITNESS NAME IN PRINT: Her	man Lee		,
WITNESS SIGNATURĘ: JAMM	3 Blills	Date:	9/22/17
WITNESS NAME IN PRINT: TAMA	NY L. STUBE	35	

39294462.1

Application No.: 15/536,930

Title: "CARBONATED BEVERAGE BOTTLE BASES AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME"

Attorney Docket No.: 25040-5429

Page 5 of 6

WITNESS SIGNATURE: .

Date: 7/7/17

WITNESS NAME IN PRINT: J. Gulliford

WITNESS SIGNATURE: K.

Date: 7/7/17

WITNESS NAME IN PRINT: R. GULLIFORD

- 5 -

39294462.1

Application No.: 15/536,930 Title: "CARBONATED BEVERAGE BOTTLE BAS Attorney Docket No.: 25040-5429 Page 6 of 6	SES AND METHODS OF MAKING THE SAME"
Date: 9/20/17	Roger Kerr
STATE OF Texts COUNTY OF FUTBURE)
Before me, a Notary Public in and a solution of Solution Sylventham Roger Kerr, who being duly sworn, signe his/her free act and deed.	for the State of, on this, on this, on this, on this, and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as
NIKKI TOCA Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 07-03-2020 Notary ID 126580662	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 1/3/2020
USE SECTION BELOW ON	OR ILY IF A NOTARY IS UNAVAILABLE
Roger Kerr	Date:
WITNESS SIGNATURE:	Date:
WITNESS NAME IN PRINT:	•
WITNESS SIGNATURE:	Date:
WITNESS NAME IN PRINT:	

- 6 -

39294462.1

RECORDED: 10/12/2017